• PAF3000 Series: Non-metal exterior (Resin-coated stainless steel is used for some non-wetted parts.)
• PAF5000 Series: No metallic parts are used. (Metal-free)
100% fluoropolymer pump (wetted part)
The excellent corrosion resistance is achieved due to the new
PFA wetted material construction.
PPS/PFA dual construction, withstand pressure and heat cycle performance have been improved.
• Max. flow rate: 45 L/min (Automatically operated) (PAF5000 series)
• Fitting type: Female thread/Tube extension/With nut (Insert bushing type, Flare type)

0 Automatically operated
3 Air operated
How to Order
431
RoHS
With nut PAF541 S S 190 1
Tube extension 0PAF541
Female thread 0PAF541 06
P19
Note 1) The port size of the pilot port is 1/4".
Note 2) The thread type is applied to the pilot port thread and the female thread piping connection.
* Refer to page 439 or maintenance parts.
* Refer to pages 483 and 484 for related products.
Fitting size
* Refer to page 433 for the compatible fittings.
Process Pump:
Automatically Operated Type (Internal Switching Type)
Air Operated Type (External Switching Type)
Actuation Note 1)
Thread type Note 2)
Port size
Option
Tubing size
Actuation Note 1) Option
Thread type Note 2)
Actuation Note 1)
Fitting type Option
Thread type Note 2)
Symbol
FLUID OUT
FLUID OUT
AIR SUP
AIR EXH FLUID IN
FLUID IN
P1
P2
Air operated type
Automatically operated type
* For AIR EXH: AN20-02
(: Either Nil or N is entered as a thread symbol.)
* For AIR EXH: AN20-02
(: Either Nil or N is entered as a thread symbol.)
* For AIR EXH: AN20-02
(: Either Nil or N is entered as a thread symbol.)
PAF5000 Series
Symbol Type
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G
Symbol Option
Applicable actuation
Automatically
operated
Air operated
Nil None V V
N With silencer * V —
Symbol Fitting type
1 LQ1
3 LQ3
Symbol Actuation
0 Automatically operated
3 Air operated
Symbol Option
Applicable actuation
Automatically operated Air operated
Nil None V V
N With silencer * V —
Symbol Type
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G
Symbol Main fluid connection size
19 3/4"

2519 6 5 V –
25 6 V –
How to Order
Symbol Actuation
0 Automatically operated
3 Air operated
Symbol Actuation
0 Automatically operated
3 Air operated
432
E 41 SNLQ1
Nut (including insert bushing), 1 location removed
Fitting type
Fittings compatible for the process pump with nut / PAF341mS, PAF541mS.
Product without nut (insert bushing), 1 piece nut removed, which is not necessary in cases when using the products with nut.
E 4A SNLQ3
Nut, 1 location removed
LQ1 fittings
LQ3 fittings
Applicable tubing size
Note) Select the fitting after confirming the IN / OUT side fitting size and fitting type.
* v: Basic size    V: With reducer
Metric size Inch size
* v: Basic size    V: With reducer
Applicable tubing size
Note) Select the fitting after confirming the IN / OUT side fitting size
and fitting type.
Fitting type
Ordering Example
Note) Fittings which are ordered with the process pump at the same time will be shipped in a separate package.
PAF3410S-1S13-B 1
LQ1E41-SN (Union elbow) 1
LQ1U4B-SN (Union) 1
Tubing size
12 x 10
PAF3410S-1S13-B
Process pump
OUT side
LQ1E41-SN
Union elbow
LQ1U4B-SN
Union
IN side
Tubing size
3/8" x 1/4"
SMC
S
M
C
S
M
C SMC
S
M
C
S
M
C
Class Symbol Applicable tubing size (inch)
Applicable process pump
PAF341mS PAF541mS
4 A 1/2" x 3/8"  —
5 A 3/4" x 5/8" —
Class No.
Applicable
tubing size (mm)
Reducing* Applicable process pump
PAF341mS PAF541mS
4 1 12 x 10 v  —
4 2 10 x 8 V  —
5 1 19 x 16 v
5 2 12 x 10 V
6 1 25 x 22 v —
6 2 19 x 16 V —
Class Symbol
Applicable
tubing size (inch )
Reducing* Applicable process pump
PAF341mS PAF541mS
4 A 1/2" x 3/8" v  —
4 B 3/8" x 1/4" V  —
5 A 3/4" x 5/8" v
5 B 1/2" x 3/8" V
6 A 1" x 7/8" v —
6 B 3/4" x 5/8" V —
E T
Union elbow Union tee
P U
Panel mount union Union
E T
Union elbow Union tee
P U
Panel mount union Union
How to Order Fittings for Products with Nut (PAF341mS, PAF541mS Series)
433
PAF Series
∗  Values in the table are measured at room temperature using fresh water.
Note)  These are reference values for room temperature and fresh water. These are not guaranteed. For details, refer to page 489. (Notes on the service life of the diaphragm in the “Specific Product Precautions”)
PAF3000 Series

SUP = 0.2 MPa
Performance Curve
How to Order
Symbol Fitting type
1 LQ1
3 LQ3
Symbol Type
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G
Symbol Option
Nil None
B With foot
N With silencer **
Symbol Type
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G
Symbol Option
Nil None
B With foot
N With silencer **
Symbol IN side OUT side
Fitting type
LQ1 LQ3
13 4 P P
1319 4 5 P —
1913 5 4 P —
19 5 P —
Symbol Main fluid connection size
13 1/2"
Symbol Port size
03 3/8"
Symbol Type
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G
Symbol Option
Nil None
B With foot
N With silencer **
451
Tube extension: PAF3410-       -l-X68
P13
P13N
P13F
Female thread: PAF3410-     -l-X68
03
N03
F03
139
152
Reset button
9511
4
13
3
4 x ø7
16
97
77
43
AIR SUP
Rc, NPT, G 1/4"
Air operated reset port
Rc, NPT, G 1/8"
AIR EXH
Rc, NPT, G 1/4"
(102)
63 74
Foot
(Option)